connected with, and is not acting in concert with the Company and its connected persons; and (ii)
immediately after the Placing, none of the Placees will become a substantial shareholder of the
Company.

– 2 –

The net proceeds (after deduction of placing fee and other expenses of the Placing) from the
Placing amount to approximately HK$4,250,000. The Company intends to apply the net proceeds
for the repayment of part of the Group’s current liabilities, where to the extent that any part of the
net proceeds is not applied for such purpose, such proceeds are intended to be applied for general
working capital of the Group and/or any investment opportunities as identified by the Group from
time to time.

E F F E C T O F T H E  S H A R E H O L D I N G  S T R U C T U R E  O F T H E  C O M PA N Y
IMMEDIATELY UPON COMPLETION

The following table illustrates the shareholding structure of the Company as at the date of this
announcement immediately before and after Completion:

	 (i) Immediately before	 (ii) Immediately after
	 Completion	 Completion
		  Approximate		  Approximate
	 Number of	 shareholding	 Number of	 shareholding
	 Shares	 percentage	 Shares	 percentage

Shareholders
Wealthbase Global Limited (Note)	 10,280,000	 9.92%	 10,280,000	 8.26%

The Placees	 —	 —	 20,736,000	 16.67%

Other public Shareholders	 93,400,000	 90.08%	 93,400,000	 75.07%

Total	 103,680,000	 100.00%	 124,416,000	 100.00%

Note:

As at the date of this announcement, these 10,280,000 Shares were held by Wealthbase Global, which was
in turn wholly owned by Mr. Shiu Shu Ming (“Mr. Shiu”), an executive Director. Accordingly, Mr. Shiu
was deemed to be interested in such 10,280,000 Shares held by Wealthbase Global pursuant to Part XV of
the SFO.

	 By order of the Board
	 Orient Securities International Holdings Limited
	 Lee Nga Ching
	 Executive Director

Hong Kong, 16 November 2022

– 3 –

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises (i) Mr. Shiu Shu Ming and Ms. Lee Nga
Ching as the executive Directors; and (ii) Mr. Siu Kin Wai, Mr. Tang Chung Wai and Ms. Chan